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Upcoming Events Reservations now being accepted for the 2016 LADS
September 3 Campout “Carnival in the Pines”. Don’t miss out,
LADS General Meeting

reserve your campsite today.
September 16-18 y P y

LADS Campout ﬁ g'
October 1 & ?0‘ “”M‘l
LADS General Meeting
October 2
Campout Survival Party "“%géf‘i%%f \"_
October 15 -
LADS Yard Sale
November 5
LADS General Meeting
November 19
LADS Thanksgiving Dinner
LADS Char Awards
December 10
LADS General Meeting
LADS Christmas Party
December 17

Mulligan’s Manor X-mas Party
January 7
LADS General Meeting
Santa Goofed Auction
January 20
Nominations Open
Harry Hester LADS Member
Jack Leffel Friend of LADS
February 4
LADS General Meeting
Nominations Open
LADS Officers

Pictured above: Could be you...all you have to do is sign up for campout!
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We don’t know if San Diego has recovered yet, but we do know that the city wasn’t
ready for what was coming! The bus left town in the morning & that’s when the fun be-
gan. Phoenicians were on the move & headed for the coast. The Lafayette Hotel served
as their home base, but they were all over town during the course of the weekend. A bay
cruise, San Diego Zoo and multiple stops at the local watering holes (of course) were
just a few of the excursions. Here are a few of the pictures for those of you who weren’t
lucky enough to join the fun.
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Pesto (Gilroy Garlic Festival)

Basil is in peak season, so let’s take full ad-

vantage of that & make a delicious Pesto.

4 ¢ Fresh Basil

1 ¢ Butter, melted

3/4 ¢ Parmesan Cheese, grated

3/4 ¢ Romano Cheese, grated

2 cloves fresh garlic (locals will double or
triple this amount)

2 T Pine Nuts (optional)

1 1/2 ¢ Extra Virgin Olive Oil

Add basil, butter, cheeses & pine nuts to food

processer; pulse a few times to mix. Slowly

add olive oil while blending until it becomes a

smooth mixture. Serve over angel hair pasta

or linguine. Sprinkle with additional parmesan

cheese and garnish with fresh basil leaves
and/or whole pine nuts.
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Queen Elizabeth I
Jesse Owens
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Did you know? Bid

09/03/1189

09/30/1452
09/09/1543

09/21/1776

09/24/1789
09/14/1814

09/29/1829
09/02/1837
09/23/1846
09/21/1897

09/27/1905
09/07/1921
09/01/1952

09/04/1957
09/27/1957
09/29/1963

09/20/1973
09/03/1995
09/04/2002

Richard the Lion-Hearted was crowned
King of England in Westminster Abbey
Johann Guttenberg’s bible was published

Mary Stuart was crowned “Mary Queen of

Scots” at the age of nine months

Nathan Hale was captured by the British
(he was hung on 9/22/1776)

The US Post Office was formed

Francis Scott Key wrote The Star
Spangled Banner

Scotland Yard went on patrol for Ist time
Samuel Morse patented the telegraph
The planet Neptune was discovered
“Yes, Virginia, there is a Santa Claus”
was published by the New York Sun
Albert Einstein introduced E=mc’

The 1st Miss America pageant was held
Old Man & The Sea by Hemmingway
won the Pulitzer Prize

Ford introduced the Edsel

West Side Story opened on Broadway

Rolling Stones 1st tour, they opened for
Bo Diddley & The Everly Brothers
Billie Jean King beat Bobby Riggs
e-Bay was founded

Kelly Clarkson won the 1st episode of
American Idol

Angust Trwvia Quiz

1. T or F September is the month mentioned most often in

Beyonce
Greta Garbo
Jim Henson

George Gershwin
Marco Polo

Lauren Bacall

Shakespeare’s plays?
2. Who appeared for the 1st time on the Ed Sullivan Show on
Sept. 9, 19567
3. On Sept. 4, 1609, what island did Henry Hudson discover?
4. What technology in US banking began in September 1969?
5. What famous sculpture was unveiled on Sept. 8, 1504?

Answers on bottom of back page



Another campout rally to put in the books.

There were lots of new faces, and many that
we had seen before, but what a yearbook pic-
ture it would have made! The drag show was
great, the food was wonderful and we raised
more than we could have expected. A few
“shout outs” are in order:

Gina: Entertainment Coordinator

Myron: Raffle Ticket Salesman Extraordinaire
Brian A: A+ Grill Master

Jeff & Jim: 50/50 Raffle Insanity

Oz Bar: Kevin, Mike & Eric You’re The Best!
Here is a projection: Based upon the great

time everyone had at the rally, campout this

year should be amazing!

ATTENTION ALL WANNABE ENTERTAINERS!
RS S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S

Campout, just like Fiddler on the Roof, has Tradition! On Saturday night, we put

on the best darn show in the entire Prescott National Forest! (Pay no attention that
it is the only show, details like that just get in the way.) This year will be no differ-
ent, it’s show time @ at the Upper Wolf Creek Stage & you could be the act that
brings the house down. Don’t be shy...let’s see just how entertaining you can be.
Song & Dance, comedy, drag, play your (fill in the blank), juggle....whatever! We
are looking for acts and need your participation.
Contact Carl Perkins @ carl.lads@outlook.com or ladphxaz@gmail.com
Don’t hold back, you could be asked to be a headline, returning act for next year.!




LADS General Meeting
August 13,2016

President - Welcome
Birthdays
Diana “Cricket” Pritchard, Steve Senkowski
Vice President
Past Events
Christmas in July Auction
Bus Trip-San Diego
Upcoming Events
Campout Raffle & Rally
Donation prizes still needed, raffle tickets for sale
Bus Trip: San Diego: August 5-7, 2016

Campout Raffle Drawing/Drag Show/Steak Dinner: August 27, 2016

Need Volunteers: Grilling, Baked Potatoes, Salads, Corn on the Cob

Campout: Sept. 16-18, 2016, reservations being accepted

Chairs Needed: Overall Food, Food (2), Transportation, Activity & Beverage

Proposed Future Events
Turkey Trot, November 19, 2016
Cost to be determined, Bars to be determined

Raffle Prizes: $25 bar tab & additional $25 certificate to Chili’s

Treasurer
Treasury Report: (as of 8/29/16)
SOS Fund $759.54 Charity Fund $1,226.00 General Fund $816.12

Campout: $3,066.52 (Campout Rally raised $1,571.00) Total: 5,918.18

Public Relations
50/50 Raffle

Next General meeting will be September 3, 2016

Executive Committee

President Dan Bartle dbartle25@gmail.com
Vice President Brian Alexander braininphxaz@yahoo.com
Secretary Rosie Davis roseydavidson2015@gmail.com
Treasurer Carl Perkins carl.lads@outlook.com
Public Relations Jim Calbreath Jim6902@gmail.com
Historian Jeff Granberg jeffagranberg@gmail.com

SOS Committee
Brian Alexander brianinphxaz@yahoo.com
Phyllis Ross

Tax ID# 860479427

480-416-1140
602-320-0949
623-476-9000
602-487-1403
480-203-1257
602-301-1740

602-320-0949
602-841-7377
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