

Los Amigos Del Sol Newsletter September 2016



Upcoming Events

September 3

LADS General Meeting

September 16-18

LADS Campout

October 1

LADS General Meeting

October 2

Campout Survival Party

October 15

LADS Yard Sale

November 5

LADS General Meeting

November 19

LADS Thanksgiving Dinner

LADS Char Awards

December 10

LADS General Meeting

LADS Christmas Party

December 17

Mulligan's Manor X-mas Party

January 7

LADS General Meeting

Santa Goofed Auction

January 20

Nominations Open

Harry Hester LADS Member

Jack Leffel Friend of LADS

February 4

LADS General Meeting Nominations Open

LADS Officers

Reservations now being accepted for the 2016 LADS Campout "Carnival in the Pines". Don't miss out, reserve your campsite today.

Let's go camping!







Carnival in the Pines



Pictured above: Could be you...all you have to do is sign up for campout!



We don't know if San Diego has recovered yet, but we do know that the city wasn't ready for what was coming! The bus left town in the morning & that's when the fun began. Phoenicians were on the move & headed for the coast. The Lafayette Hotel served as their home base, but they were all over town during the course of the weekend. A bay cruise, San Diego Zoo and multiple stops at the local watering holes (of course) were just a few of the excursions. Here are a few of the pictures for those of you who weren't lucky enough to join the fun.





San Diego 2016



Pesto (Gilroy Garlic Festival)

Basil is in peak season, so let's take full advantage of that & make a delicious Pesto.

4 c Fresh Basil
1 c Butter, melted
3/4 c Parmesan Cheese, grated
3/4 c Romano Cheese, grated
2 cloves fresh garlic (locals will double or
triple this amount)
2 T Pine Nuts (optional)
1 1/2 c Extra Virgin Olive Oil

Add basil, butter, cheeses & pine nuts to food processer; pulse a few times to mix. Slowly add olive oil while blending until it becomes a smooth mixture. Serve over angel hair pasta or linguine. Sprinkle with additional parmesan cheese and garnish with fresh basil leaves and/or whole pine nuts.







August Birthdays Brian Sweringen

Oueen Elizabeth I Jesse Owens Beyonce Greta Garbo Jim Henson George Gershwin Marco Polo Lauren Bacall

Did you know?



09/03/1189	Richard the Lion-Hearted was crowned		
	King of England in Westminster Abbey		
09/30/1452	Johann Guttenberg's bible was published		
09/09/1543	Mary Stuart was crowned "Mary Queen o		
	Scots" at the age of nine months		
09/21/1776	Nathan Hale was captured by the British		
	(he was hung on 9/22/1776)		
09/24/1789	The US Post Office was formed		
09/14/1814	Francis Scott Key wrote The Star		
	Spangled Banner		
09/29/1829	Scotland Yard went on patrol for 1st time		
09/02/1837	Samuel Morse patented the telegraph		
09/23/1846	The planet Neptune was discovered		
09/21/1897	"Yes, Virginia, there is a Santa Claus"		
	was published by the New York Sun		
09/27/1905	Albert Einstein introduced E=mc ²		
09/07/1921	The 1st Miss America pageant was held		
09/01/1952	Old Man & The Sea by Hemmingway		
	won the Pulitzer Prize		
09/04/1957	Ford introduced the Edsel		
09/27/1957	West Side Story opened on Broadway		
09/29/1963	Rolling Stones 1st tour, they opened for		
	Bo Diddley & The Everly Brothers		
09/20/1973	Billie Jean King beat Bobby Riggs		
09/03/1995	e-Bay was founded		
09/04/2002	Kelly Clarkson won the 1st episode of		
	American Idol		

August Trivia Quiz

- 1. T or F September is the month mentioned most often in Shakespeare's plays?
- 2. Who appeared for the 1st time on the Ed Sullivan Show on Sept. 9, 1956?
- 3. On Sept. 4, 1609, what island did Henry Hudson discover?
- 4. What technology in US banking began in September 1969?
- 5. What famous sculpture was unveiled on Sept. 8, 1504? Answers on bottom of back page



Another campout rally to put in the books. There were lots of new faces, and many that we had seen before, but what a yearbook picture it would have made! The drag show was great, the food was wonderful and we raised more than we could have expected. A few "shout outs" are in order:

Gina: Entertainment Coordinator

Myron: Raffle Ticket Salesman Extraordinaire

Brian A: A+ Grill Master

Jeff & Jim: 50/50 Raffle Insanity

Oz Bar: Kevin, Mike & Eric You're The Best! Here is a projection: Based upon the great time everyone had at the rally, campout this

year should be amazing!









ATTENTION ALL WANNABE ENTERTAINERS!

Campout, just like <u>Fiddler on the Roof</u>, has *Tradition!* On Saturday night, we put on the best darn show in the entire Prescott National Forest! (Pay no attention that it is the only show, details like that just get in the way.) This year will be no different, it's show time @ at the Upper Wolf Creek Stage & you could be the act that brings the house down. Don't be shy...let's see just how entertaining you can be. Song & Dance, comedy, drag, play your (fill in the blank), juggle....whatever! We are looking for acts and need your participation.

Contact Carl Perkins @ carl.lads@outlook.com or ladphxaz@gmail.com Don't hold back, you could be asked to be a headline, returning act for next year.!

LADS General Meeting

August 13, 2016

President - Welcome

Birthdays

Diana "Cricket" Pritchard, Steve Senkowski

Vice President

Past Events

Christmas in July Auction

Bus Trip-San Diego

Upcoming Events

Campout Raffle & Rally

Donation prizes still needed, raffle tickets for sale

Bus Trip: San Diego: August 5-7, 2016

Campout Raffle Drawing/Drag Show/Steak Dinner: August 27, 2016

Need Volunteers: Grilling, Baked Potatoes, Salads, Corn on the Cob

Campout: Sept. 16-18, 2016, reservations being accepted

Chairs Needed: Overall Food, Food (2), Transportation, Activity & Beverage

Proposed Future Events

Turkey Trot, November 19, 2016

Cost to be determined, Bars to be determined

Raffle Prizes: \$25 bar tab & additional \$25 certificate to Chili's

Treasurer

Treasury Report: (as of 8/29/16)

SOS Fund \$759.54 Charity Fund \$1,226.00 General Fund \$816.12 Campout: \$3,066.52 (Campout Rally raised \$1,571.00) **Total: 5,918.18**

Public Relations

50/50 Raffle

Phyllis Ross

Next General meeting will be September 3, 2016

Executive Committee

		WILL COMMINGE		
President	Dan Bartle	dbartle25@gmail.com	480-416-1140	
Vice President	Brian Alexander	braininphxaz@yahoo.com	602-320-0949	
Secretary	Rosie Davis	roseydavidson2015@gmail.com	623-476-9000	
Treasurer	Carl Perkins	carl.lads@outlook.com	602-487-1403	
Public Relations	Jim Calbreath	jim6902@gmail.com	480-203-1257	
Historian	Jeff Granberg	jeffagranberg@gmail.com	602-301-1740	
SOS Committee				
Brian Alexander		brianinphxaz@yahoo.com	602-320-0949	

Tax ID# 860479427

602-841-7377